also been made for transactions that have occurred
between the two companies during 2009.

The merger consideration is dependent on the market
value of Bure’s shares at the time of the completion of
the merger and a final value cannot be established prior
to this. The Extraordinary General Meetings of Bure and
Skanditek will resolve on the merger on December 1,
2009. In the pro forma analysis below, a price of 26.50
SEK per share in Bure has been used to compute the
amount of the merger consideration which corresponds
to the closing share price on October 28, 2009 of 36.00
SEK adjusted for the proposed dividend of 9.50 SEK per
share.

All adjustments are deemed to have a permanent
effect on the New Bure. Adjustments for cost savings or
costs in conjunction with the merger have not been
included.

The New Bure intends to report consolidated accounts
from January 2009, at the earliest.

Pro forma financials

26

Th
e N

ew
 B

u
re

Pro forma income statements January–September 2009

Pro forma income statement (consolidated)

MSEK

Bure,
Jan–Sep 2009

(unaudited)

Skanditek,
Jan–Sep 2009

(unaudited)
Merger effects

(unaudited)

New Bure,
Jan–Sep 2009

(unaudited)
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3

Net sales 722.1 129.8 851.9

Dissolution of negative goodwill 171.7 171.7

Shares in profit of associates 223.2 144.3 367.4

Shares in profit of other portfolio
companies – 28.7 –28.7 –

Personnel costs –514.2 –77.9 –592.1

Other external costs –212.9 –35.6 –248.5

Other operating costs –46.6 –22.5 –69.1

Depreciation and write-downs –88.2 –3.1 –91.3

Change in real value of financial
instruments – –5.4 –5.4

Net financial items 7.2 0.6 7.8

Profit for the period from
discontinued operations 22.2 63.9 86.1

Profit before tax 112.9 222.8 –28.7 171.7 478.6

Income tax expense –7.8 – –7.8

Profit for the period 105.1 222.8 –28.7 171.7 470.8

Other comprehensive income –20.4 146.9 –114.9 11.6

Comprehensive income 84.7 369.7 –28.7 –114.9 171.7 482.4

Note 1 – Elimination of realised change in value recorded in Skanditek regarding redemption programme in Bure
Note 2 – Elimination of change in value recorded in Skanditek regarding holding of shares in Bure
Note 3 – Dissolution of negative goodwill

Pro forma income statement (parent company)

MSEK

Bure,
Jan–Sep 2009

(unaudited)

Skanditek,
Jan–Sep 2009

(unaudited)

Merger
effects

(unaudited)

New Bure,
Jan–Sep 2009

(unaudited)
Note 1

Revenues – – –

Exit results 22.3 –27.0 –4.7

Reversals/impairment losses –109.4 74.4 –35.0

Dividends 8.0 2.1 10.1

Profit from other portfolio companies – 28.7 –28.7 –

Personnel costs –14.0 –9.2 –23.2

Other external costs –7.5 –5.9 –13.4

Depreciation of tangible assets –0.1 –0.1 –0.2

Change in real value of financial instruments – –5.4 –5.4

Profit before financial items –100.7 57.6 –28.7 –71.8

Net financial items 14.9 2.3 17.2

Profit before tax –85.8 59.8 –28.7 –54.6

Income tax expense – – –

Profit for the period –85.8 59.8 –28.7 –54.6

Note 1 – Elimination of realised change in value recorded in Skanditek regarding redemption programme in Bure

27

Th
e N

ew
 B

u
re

Pro forma balance sheets September 30, 2009

Pro forma balance sheet (consolidated)

MSEK

Bure,
Sep 30, 2009
(unaudited)

Skanditek,
Sep 30, 2009
(unaudited)

Merger effects
(unaudited)

New Bure,
 Sep 30, 2009
(unaudited)

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3
Intangible assets 401.6 33.4 435.0

Tangible assets 70.6 10.1 80.7

Financial assets 769.9 1,411.1 –95.2 –163.0 –289.8 1,633.0

Inventories, etc. 28.1 – 28.1

Current receivables 253.6 55.9 309.5

Cash and cash equivalents
and short-term investments 656.1 205.4 –383.1 478.4

Total assets 2,179.9 1,715.9 –478.3 –163.0 –289.8 2,964.7

Equity attributable to equity holders
of the parent company 1,548.8 1,633.6 –478.3 –163.0 –289.8 2,251.3

Equity attributable to minority
interests 7.6 1.6 9.2

Non-current liabilities 131.7 4.9 136.6

Current liabilities 491.8 75.8 567.6

Total equity and liabilities 2,179.9 1,715.9 –478.3 –163.0 –289.8 2,964.7

Note 1 – Dividend from Bure pursuant to the merger terms of which 95.2 MSEK is distributed to Skanditek
Note 2 – Adjustment of recorded value regarding Skanditek’s listed holdings to real value as of September 30, 2009
Note 3 – �Merger adjustment, cancellation of Skanditek’s existing holding of shares in Bure. When adjusting for the purchase a negative goodwill occurs as the merger

consideration, calculated to 1,298.9 MSEK as of October 28, 2009, falls short of acquired shareholders’ equity of 1470.6 MSEK. The difference, 171.7 MSEK,
has been dissolved through the income statement and is thereby included in shareholders’ equity for the New Bure.

Pro forma balance sheet (parent company)

MSEK

Bure,
Sep 30, 2009
(unaudited)

Skanditek,
Sep 30, 2009
(unaudited)

Merger effects
(unaudited)

New Bure,
 Sep 30, 2009
(unaudited)

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3
Tangible assets 0.3 0.3 0.6

Financial assets 904.1 1,277.1 –95.2 –289.8 16.1 1,812.3

Inventories, etc. 51.2 – 51.2

Current receivables 99.9 12.8 112.7

Cash and cash equivalents
and short-term investments 522.0 194.6 –383.1 333.5

Total assets 1,577.5 1,484.8 –478.3 –289.8 16.1 2,310.3

Equity 1,351.1 1,462.6 –478.3 –289.8 –163.7 1,881.9

Merger difference 179.8 179.8

Non-current liabilities 0.0 0.0 0

Current liabilities 226.4 22.3 248.7

Total equity and liabilities 1,577.5 1,484.8 –478.3 –289.8 16.1 2,310.3

Note 1 – Dividend from Bure pursuant to the merger terms of which 95.2 MSEK is distributed to Skanditek
Note 2 – Cancellation of Skanditek’s existing holding of shares in Bure
Note 3 – �Merger adjustment, adjustment of recorded value regarding Skanditek’s holdings to real value as of September 30, 2009. When adjusting for the purchase a

merger difference of 179.8 MSEK, corresponding to the difference between the merger consideration and acquired shareholders’ equity.

28

Th
e N

ew
 B

u
re

Auditor’s report regarding unaudited pro forma financial information

To the Board of Directors of Bure Equity AB (publ),